
  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

REALTIME DATA LLC d/b/a IXO, 

Plaintiff, 

                         v. 
 
ARRAY NETWORKS, INC.,  

Defendant. 

 

C.A. No. 17-800-CFC 

(Consolidated) 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

REALTIME DATA LLC d/b/a IXO, 

Plaintiff, 

                         v. 

SPECTRA LOGIC CORP.,  

Defendant. 

 

C.A. No. 17-925-CFC 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

REALTIME DATA LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Realtime Data LLC d/b/a IXO hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Memorandum Opinion and Order 

(D.I. 104, 105) entered in the above captioned action on August 23, 2021 and from all underlying 

decisions, orders, and rulings intertwined with or that produced the Judgment.  A copy of the 

Memorandum Opinion and Order (id.) is attached hereto as Exhibit A. 
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            Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: August 25, 2021 
 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
Marc A. Fenster 
Brian D. Ledahl 
Reza Mirzaie 
Paul A. Kroeger 
C. Jay Chung 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
(310) 826-7474 
mfenster@raklaw.com 
bledahl@raklaw.com 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
pkroeger@raklaw.com 
jchung@raklaw.com 
 

BAYARD, P.A. 
 
/s/ Ronald P. Golden III 
Stephen B. Brauerman (No. 4952) 
Ronald P. Golden III (No. 6254) 
600 N. King Street, Suite 400 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 655-5000 
sbrauerman@bayardlaw.com 
rgolden@bayardlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Realtime Data LLC 
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